
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION 
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND  21204 
 

 
 

Contract No. 24024 GX0 
Pittsfield Road Stream Restoration at 

Green Valley, Owings Mills, MD. 21117 
Owings Mills – District 3c2   

Workday No.  
Proj-10001417, 214000351, 10000198 

ADDENDUM NO. 3  
 

DATE:  4/10/2025 
 
Contact:  Anthony Crews, 410-887-3531, tcrews@baltimorecountymd.gov  
 

To All Bidders 
 

This addendum is hereby made a part of the Proposal and the Special Provisions, and is hereby 
incorporated into the Contract. Should this addendum conflict with any portion of the Special Provisions, the 
Proposal, or any prior addenda, this addendum shall supersede and control. 
 
Please note the attached changes, corrections, and/or information in connection with the contract and submit 
bids and be otherwise governed accordingly. 
 
                                                               For Your Information 
 
Attached are the pre-bid meeting minutes along with the list of attendees held on Wednesday, April 
9, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M. EST. via WebEx.                                                                
 
 
 
Attachments – 2 
 
                                    PLEASE SIGN BELOW ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF THIS 

ADDENDUM AND RETURN WITH YOUR BID. 
 
 
 
___________________________________________                _______________________________ 
Company Name                                               Signature 



Attached are the minutes and a sign-in sheet from the Pre-bid Meeting that was held on Wednesday, 
April 9, 2025 at 10:00am. EST. Also included is an additional excavation note.  

1. Jim Tudor and Shane Harbo with Balt Co. spoke in regards for Wage and Local Hiring Unit.
2. Warren Squirewell discussed minority business participation requirements. Project goal is 30%.

a. Any changes must be submitted prior to commencement of work.
b. If prime is a certified MBE/WBE it can count toward 50% of goal.

3. Project manager, Jena Smolko discussed project specific informaƟon
a. Stream Closure Use I March 1 – June 15th

b. Two addendums were issued to this date
c. Email Barbara Wentworth bwentworth@ballƟmorecountymd.gov  if you aƩended pre-

bid meeƟng to receive meeƟng minutes
d. April 17th 2025 @ 4pm will be the RFI deadline for this project.
e. Process of selected contractor and anƟcipated NTP would be approximately 90 days

following bid-opening. Pending approval from PWLH.
4. Kenny Green with BalƟmore County expressed

a. Class 5 excavaƟon and stream access paths are lump sum and contractors are
responsible for verifying quanƟƟes. If the contractor disputes the quanƟty they must
bring it to the CounƟes aƩenƟon before work begins.

Q: Regarding lump sum excavaƟon, clarify statement to verify quanƟƟes? 
A: Please refer to Addendum 1 for quanƟty breakdown.  

Added note to ExcavaƟon:  
The temporary access ramp between Wellhaven and the mainstem sheet 30 of 
46:  The volumes associated with the access path grading between Wellhaven and the mainstem

(US) Sheet and the other access path grading off of PiƩsfield Rd. (DS) are not included in the cut
fill volumes previously provided in Addendum 1.

o US access path is 880 CY of fill, DS is 49 CY
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ATTENDANCE SHEET PLEASE PRINT 
 

Project Name:  Unnamed Tributary to Gwynn’s Falls at Pittsfield Road Stream Restoration 
Contract Number:  24024 GX0 
Work Day Number:  PROJ-10001417-DEPS Gwynns Falls at Pittsfield Road Stream Restoration  

214000351 – Gwynns Falls at Pittsfield Road Stream Restoration Project  
PROJ-10000198 Gwynns Falls at Pittsfield Road  

Job Order Number:  247-221-0400-0351 
Date Held:   Wednesday, April 9, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. EST 
 

Present Name Representing Phone # Email Address 
√ Kenny Green BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 krgreen@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Jason Sims BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 jasims@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Jena Smolko BC-DPWT-EPS 410-887-2904 jsmolko@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Shannon Lucas KCI Technologies 410-316-7800 Shannon.Lucas@kci.com 

√ Hannah Hearn KCI Technologies 410-316-7800 Hannah.Hearn@kci.com 

√ James Tudor BC-Economic Development 410-887-8000 jtudor@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Shane Harbo BC-Economic Development 410-887-3213 sharbo@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Warren Squirewell BC-MWBE Office 410-887-3415 wsquirewell@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Lynn Imbrogulio Aggtrans – The Stone Store 410-689-1537 limbrogulio@aggtrans.com 

√ Jeff Hatfield Monumental Paving & Excavating, Inc. 410-675-0555 jhatfield@monumentalpaving.com 

√ Paul Crowe Monumental Paving & Excavating, Inc. 410-675-0555 pcrowe@monumentalpaving.com 

√ Kyle Gleissner ARRC (Aquatic Resource Restoration Company) 717-881-0502 kgleissner@arrc1.com 

√ Kaitlin Walker Meadville Land Service, Inc. 814-337-1974 estimating@meadvillelandservice.com 

√ Mark Rubio Bourn Environmental 443-223-1402 mrubio@bournenvironmental.org 
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